

Sh. Rattan Chand & Ors. vs. Sh. Chatro & Ors.

RSA No.337 of 2022.

24.11.2022 Present: Mr. N. K. Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No. 337 of 2022.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 9th January, 2022. Steps be taken within a week.

Records of both the learned Courts below be requisitioned for the next date.

CMP No. 16357 of 2022.

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit property.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

24th November, 2022.
(jai)