

Rattan Chand & others vs. Chatro & others

RSA No. 337 of 2022

9.1.2023

Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List for consideration after ensuing winter vacations. Interim order to continue. In the meanwhile, the respondents may also file reply to CMP No. 16357 of 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

9<sup>th</sup> January, 2023  
(kck)