

**Sh. Paras Ram (deceased) through his LRs
& Ors. vs. Sh. Chatro & Anr.**

RSA No.337 of 2022

04.08.2023

Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

RSA No.337 /2022 & CMP No.16357 / 2022

Learned counsel for the non-applicants/respondents pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file reply(s). Rejoinder, if any, to the reply(s), as prayed, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter after completion of pleadings after **two weeks**.

Interim order to continue.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 04, 2023
(reena)