

**Sh. Paras Ram (deceased) through his LRs and others Vs. Sh. Chatro and another**

**RSA No. 337 of 2022**

03.10.2023 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**CMP No. 16357 of 2022**

Reply to the application is awaited. Be filed within a period of one week and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.

**RSA No. 337 of 2022**

Record of the learned Courts below has been received. Let the matter be listed for admission and hearing after a period of two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**October 03, 2023**  
(Chander)