

**Sh. Paras Ram (deceased) through his LRs vand  
others versus Chatro and another.**

**RSA No.337 of 2022**

**30.10.2023 Present:** Mr. Ajay Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.  
Mr. Tamanna Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the  
respondent.

Record has been received.

List the matter after **four weeks**, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
Judge

**October, 30, 2023**  
(saurav pathania)