

**Paras Ram (deceased) through LRs & Others Vs. Chatro  
& Another**

**RSA No.337 of 2022**

01.04.2024 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.  
  
Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1.  
  
Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate for respondent No.2.

List for admission on **24<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

April 01, 2024<sub>(ps)</sub>