

Paras Ram (deceased) through LRs & others vs. Chatro & another

RSA No.337 of 2022

25.07.2024 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP(M) Nos.1043 & 1044 of 2024

Notice to proposed legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1, returnable for **13.09.2024**, on steps for service being taken within one week.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 25, 2024
(Rishi)