

Paras Ram (deceased) through L.Rs and others vs. Chatro and another

RSA No. 337 of 2022

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Anil Kapoor Advocate for L.Rs. respondent No. 1 and respondent No. 2.

CMP(M)s No. 1043 and 1044 of 2024

By way of these two applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No. 1, who is stated to have died during the pendency of this appeal on 18.12.2023. Prayer has also been made for condonation of delay in filing the application as well as for setting aside the abatement.

No reply is intended to be filed to the applications on behalf of the non-applicants.

Having perused averments made in the applications, the same are allowed as prayed for. The proposed legal representatives of deceased-respondent No. 1, whose details are given in para-2 of the CMP(M) No. 1043 of 2024, are substituted as respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d) in place of deceased-respondent No. 1. Delay in filing the application is condoned and the abatement is set aside.

RSA No. 337 of 2022

Notice to newly added respondents. Mr. Anil Kapoor, learned Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of newly added

respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d). Power of attorney, as prayed for,
be filed within a period of three weeks.

List for admission after three weeks. Amended memo of
parties be also filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 16, 2024
(narendar)