

**RSA No.337 of 2022**

06.12.2024 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Anil Kapoor vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate for the respondent No. 1(a) to 1(d).

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(d) is awaited despite opportunity dated 06.10.2024.

Amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 16.10.2024 is also awaited. Further, rejoinder to reply in CMP No. 16357 of 2022(under Order 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC) is also awaited. Let needful be done within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**06.12.2024**  
*(Shalini)*