

Paras Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Chatro  
(deceased) through LRs

**RSA No.337 of 2022**

03.01.2025

Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the  
appellants.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate for the  
respondents.

**CMP No.16357 of 2022**

The present application is disposed of by  
directing the respondents not to create any third party  
interest, over the suit land, during the pendency of the  
*lis.*

**RSA No.337 of 2022**

Power of Attorney, on behalf of respondents  
No.1(a) to 1(d) not filed. Needful be done, within a period  
of eight weeks, from today.

List thereafter.

January 03, 2025  
(Gaurav Thakur)

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**