

**Paras Ram (Deceased) through LRs Vs.
Chatro (deceased) through LRs**

RSA No.337 of 2022

04.04.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), the matter be adjourned, in order to enable him to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

04th April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)