

**Paras Ram (Deceased) through LRs Vs.
Chatro (deceased) through LRs.**

RSA No.337 of 2022

09.07.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Let Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

09th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)