

**Paras Ram (Deceased) through LRs Vs. Chatro
(deceased) through LRs**

RSA No.337 of 2022

11.08.2025 Present:

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(a) to 1(d).

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Further time prayed on behalf of respondents No.
1(a) to 1(d) to file power of attorney. Needful be done within a
period of six weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 11, 2025
tarun