

**Paras Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs.
Chatro (deceased) through LRs**

RSA No.337 of 2022

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

None for respondent No.2.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1(a), 1(b) and 1(d) stands filed. Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.1(c) is awaited. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

05th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)