

**Paras Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Chatro  
(deceased) through LRs**

**RSA No. 337 of 2022**

**11.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. N.K.Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d).

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks' time to file an appropriate application. Prayer considered and allowed.

List after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

*March 11, 2026* (Nisha)