

**Paras Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Chatro (deceased) through LRs**

**RSA No. 337/2022**

**6.5.2026**

Present: Mr. N. K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d).

At the request of Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate,  
list after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

**6.5.2026**  
*(pankaj)*